African Theatre
in Development

Editors

Martin Banham
James Gibbs

& Femi Osofisan

Reviews Editor
Jane Plastow

James Currey
OXFORD

Indiana University Press
BLOOMINGTON & INDIANAPOLIS



Contents

Notes on Contributors
Foreword by the Editors

‘Strategies in staging:
theatre technique in the plays of Zakes Mda
CAROLYN DUGGAN

Propaganda & mass education
Alec Dickson & drama for development in the Gold Coast
JAMES GIBBS

Theatre in development in Mauritius

From a theatre of protest to a theatre of cultural miscegenation
ROSHNI MOONEERAM

Telling the Lion’s Tale
Making theatre in Eritrea
ALI CAMPBELL, CHRISTINE MATZKE,
GERRI MORIARTY, RENNY O’SHEA,
JANE PLASTOW & students of the Tigre/Bilen
theatre training course

Alemseged Tesfai
A playwright in service to Eritrean liberation
JANE PLASTOW

Performance Studio Workshop
Igboelerin East
CHUCK MIKE & MEMBERS OF THE PSW

Art as tool, weapon or shield?
Arts for development seminar, Harare
DAVID KERR

viii

13

24

38

54

61

79



vi Contents

Arts & development I1
Furthering the agenda, Ibadan
JUMAI EWU

Fifteen years between
Benue & Katsina workshops, Nigeria
FRANCES HARDING

Practice & policy in theatre & development
London seminar, a personal response

JAN COHEN-CRUZ

Noticeboard
JAMES GIBBS

Playscript
Babalawo, Mystery-Master
AGBO SIKUADE

Book Reviews

Index

87

99

113

117

127

141

178



