African Theatre in Development

Editors Martin Banham James Gibbs & Femi Osofisan

> Reviews Editor Jane Plastow

> > James Currey OXFORD

Indiana University Press BLOOMINGTON & INDIANAPOLIS

Contents

v

Notes on Contributors Foreword by the Editors	viii ix
Strategies in staging: theatre technique in the plays of Zakes Mda CAROLYN DUGGAN	1
Propaganda & mass education Alec Dickson & drama for development in the Gold Coast JAMES GIBBS	13
Theatre in development in Mauritius From a theatre of protest to a theatre of cultural miscegenation ROSHNI MOONEERAM	24
Telling the Lion's Tale Making theatre in Eritrea ALI CAMPBELL, CHRISTINE MATZKE, GERRI MORIARTY, RENNY O'SHEA, JANE PLASTOW & students of the Tigre/Bilen theatre training course	38
Alemseged Tesfai A playwright in service to Eritrean liberation JANE PLASTOW	54
Performance Studio Workshop Igboelerin East CHUCK MIKE & MEMBERS OF THE PSW	61
Art as tool, weapon or shield? Arts for development seminar, Harare DAVID KERR	79

.

-

Arts & development II	
Furthering the agenda, Ibadan	
JUMAI EWU	87
Fifteen years between	
Benue & Katsina workshops, Nigeria	
FRANCES HARDING	99
Practice & policy in theatre & development	
London seminar, a personal response	
JAN COHEN-CRUZ	113
Noticeboard	
JAMES GIBBS	117
Playscript	
Babalawo, Mystery-Master	
AGBO SIKUADE	127
Book Reviews	141
Index	178